GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI

(GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

Revenue Department

No. F. 3(8)/UTCS/Trg./Pt.file III/2013/22/72

To

The S.D.M. (HQ)/Admn., District East, North, South-West, North-West, Revenue Department, Delhi/New Delhi

Subject:- Training Program on "Management Development Program on Rural Development Leadership (January 8-12, 2018)- reg.

Madam/Sir,

Please fined enclosed herewith a copy of letter No. F.4(86)/PD(RD)/2017/1841dated 22.11.2017 on the above noted subject, it has been informed that the following officers of GNCT of Delhi have been nominated to attend the aforesaid training program to be held at National Institute of Rural Development & Panchyat Raj at Rajendranagar, Hyderabad-500030 India.

S.	Name of Officer	Post Held
No.		
1.	Sh. Kulanand Joshi DANICS	District Magistrate Distt. East
2.	Ms. Purva Garg, IAS	SDM Narela
3.	Dr. Ms. Kinny Singh, IAS	SDM Najafgarh
4.	Ms. Veditha Reddy, IA8	SDM Kanjhawla

You are requested to circulate the letter under reference among the above mentioned officers for their information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

(Mahesh Chandra Sharma)

Section Officer (GA)

No. F. 3(8)/UTCS/Trg./Pt.file III/2013/ ンリコム Copy to:-

1. Deputy Director (RD), Office of the Project Director (Rural Development), Govt .of NCT of Delhi, 'Ground Floor, ISBT Building, Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110006.

2. Joint Director, Revenue Department (HQ) with the request to upload on the website of the Revenue Department.

3. PA to Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner,

4. Guard file.

(Mahesh Chandra Sharma)

Section Officer (GA)

OFFICE OF THE PROJECT DIRECTOR (RURAL DEVELOPMENT) GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI GROUND FLOOR, ISBT BUILDING, KASHMERE GATE, DELHI 110006

No.F.4(86)/PD(RD)/2017/

Dated:

To,

Dr. Gyanmudra
Professor & Head,
National Institute of Rural Development & Panchyat Raj,
Ministry of Rural Development, GOI,
Hyderbad- 500 030.



Sub: Training Program on "Management Development Program on Rural Development Leadership (January 8-12, 2018)-Reg..

Sir,

may be ufor accordingly

Please refer your office letter No NIRDPR/CHRD/GM/2017/MDP3 dated 10.10.2017 on the subject cited above. In this connection, I am directed to inform that the following officers of GNCT of Delhi have been nominated to attend the aforesaid training program to be held at National Institute of Rural Development & Panchyat Raj at Rajendranagar, Hyderbad 500 030 India.

DECHOS)

SI No.	Name	Post Held
1	Sh. Kulanand Joshi DANICS	District Magistrate Distt East
2	Ms. Purva Garg, IAS	SDM, Narela
3	Dr. Ms. Kinny Singh IAS	SDM, Najafgarh ,
4	Ms. Veditina Reddy IAS	SDM, Kanjhawala,
5	Sh. Narinder Passi DANICS	Dy. Director (RD),

A NINY

80 1930-101 (34 35)"

Revenue Department

2 / NOV 2011

7548

Yours faithfully,

(A.K. Gambhir) Dy. Director (RD)

Dated: 22/11/17

No. No.F.4(86)/PD(RD)/2017/ - 841

Copy for information and necessary action to:

1. The District Magistrate, Distt. East, L.M. Bund Road, Shastri Nagar, Delhi 110031

2 The SDM, Narela, Distt . North B.D.O. Block, Alipur, Delhi

3 The SDM, Najafgarh, B.D.O. Block Distt. South West Delhi

4. The SDM, Kanjhawala, Distt North-West, Delhi

5 Sh. Narinder Passi, Dy Director (RD), ISBT Building, Kashmere Gate, Delhi.

6. P.S to Divisional Commissioner, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.

7 P.S. to SDC, 5/9, Under Hill Road, Delhi.

8 DDO (RD). ISBT Building Kashmere Gate, Delhi.

SDM (HQ-VI)

Diary No.... 1858

Date 28/11/12

(A.K. Gambhir)
Dy. Director (RD)